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 August 23, 2002 

 
To:  Distribution List 
 
 
Subject: Receipt of Additional Information for Water License – Municipality of Coral Harbour 
 
 
The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt of the following additional material to complete the 
application for the Hamlet of Coral Harbour.  Submissions have been received from both Dillon 
Consulting and Ferguson Simek Clark, on behalf of the Hamlet. 
 
-     Cover letter from Dillon Consulting dated August 12, 2002 
- Municical Supplementary Questionnaire from Dillon Consulting 
- Engineered drawings CH-3 through to CH-7 
- Executive summary in both English and Inuktitut 
 
Other than the drawings, the above documents are available for your review through the internet on 
our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB3COR”.  A copy of the engineered drawings is 
being forwarded from our office to DIAND and EC.  A further 3 copies will be available through this 
office next week.  Anyone on the distribution list requiring a copy please contact me or Dillon 
Consulting in Yellowknife at (867) 920-4555. 
 
The NWB would like to ensure a broad thorough review is performed of all plans submitted to the 
Board and is requesting your assistance in the review of all documents.  We would appreciate 
receiving any comments and/or recommendations by September 23, 2002. 
 
If you have any concerns or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 867-360-6338 or by fax 
867-360-6369 or e-mail nwbtech@polarnet.ca 
 
Yours truly, 
 
 
 
Jim Wall 
Technical Advisor 
 
Cc:  Distribution List 
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Hamlet of Coral Harbour Lucy Netser       (867) 925-8233 
 
Dillon Consulting  Gary Strong  Dillon@nunanet.com    (867) 873-3328 
FSC    Shane LeBouthillier shanel@fsc.ca     (867) 920-4319 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2723 
NTI  Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca       (867) 983-2594 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca    (867) 645-3855 
KWF    Executive Director (867) 857-2695   (867) 857-2990 
NWMB    Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit   Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK    Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholke@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185 
 
DSD    Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca   (867) 975-5980 
Kiv-Health Board  Wanda Poirier  wpoirier@gov.nu.ca    (867) 645-2409 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq   Jean Corbeil  jcorbeil@gov.nu.ca  
 
KIA :     FAX (867) 925-8113 
Aiiviit HTO :   FAX (867) 925-8300 
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